GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF-CIVIL AVIATION
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUEST ON NO. : 448
(To be answered on the 25 February 2016)

ISTING O}? AAI ON BOURSES

448. SHRI V. ELUMALAI -

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION vy gy e g% olIoR3 featiotol #isit - ~ be pleased to state:-

(a) whether the Government is considering a proposal for corporatlalng and listing the Airports Authority of India on the bourses; |

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor, and -

(c) the current status of the proposal?

ANSWER

Minister of State in the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION
1913 (AaTGTG1 FeRI 3 3153 3k - (Dr Mahesh Sharma)

(a) : No, Madam. No such proposal at present.

(b) & (¢) : Do not arise.
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